
 2025/2026 SEASON CALENDAR
28/9/25 28/9/25 5/10/25 11/10/25 12/10/25 19/10/25 19/10/25 25/10/25 26/10/25 2/11/25 08/11/25 9/11/25 15/11/25 16/11/25 22/11/25 23/11/25

29/11/25 to 
30/11/25

30/11/25 7/12/25
12/12/25 to 

14/12/25
14/12/25 18/12/2025 20/12/25 21/12/25 CARNIVAL DATES

SUN SUN SUN SAT SUN SUN SUN SAT SUN SUN SAT SUN SAT SUN SAT SUN SAT to SUN SUN SUN FRI to SUN SUN THUR SAT SUN Fri 26 Sept 2025 WoS - Burleigh Heads Event U11 - Open @  Burleigh Heads

U6'S 1st DAY BRONCOS BBQ BBQ SEALIFE RACE ONE Last Day Sun 28 Sept 2025 State Endurance Championships U11 - Masters @Alexandra Headlands

U7'S Nippers DAY Day for Daniel BBQ
TRAINING 

DAY
Pre Xmas Sat 11 Oct 2025 Branch Team Selection Carnival U13 - U17 @ TBC

U8'S Swim Beach Swim Beach Swim Beach Swim Beach Swim Beach Sat 19 Oct 2025 Coolangatta Gold Youth Challenge U11-U15 @ Coolangatta

Beach Swim Beach Swim Beach Swim Beach Swim Beach Swim Sat 25 Oct 2025 Rainbow Beach Carnival U8 - U15 @ Rainbow Beach

Board Board Board Board Board Board Board Board Board Board Fri 31 Oct - Sun 2 Nov 2025 North Australian Champs U11 - Masters @ Mackay

BBQ + CC Set up 
Pack Up

BBQ Sat 8 Nov 2025 Junior Individual Carnival U8 - U10 @ Redcliffe

U9'S Board Swim Board Swim Board Swim Beach Board Board Swim Sat 15 Nov 2025 Century 21 Maroochydore U11 - U15 @ Maroochydore

Beach Board Beach Board Swim Board Board Beach Swim Board Sat 22 Nov 2025 QLD Beach Series - Rd 1 U11 - Open @ Noosa

Swim Beach Swim Beach Beach Beach Swim Swim Beach Beach Sat 29 - Sun 30 Nov 2025 QLD Interbranch Carnival U13 - U17 @ Gold Coast

Set up 
Pack Up

BBQ BBQ-CC Sun 30 Nov 2025 Jnr Teams Carnival U8 - U10 @ Bridie Island

U10'S Board Swim Board Swim Beach Board Board BBQ Swim Beach Board Sun 7 Dec 2025 WoS - Hayden Kenny Classic U11 - U15 @ Alexandra Headlands

Beach Board Beach Board Board Beach Swim Board Board Beach Sat 20 Dec 2025 QLD Beach Series - Rd 2 U11 - Open @ Gold Coast

Swim Beach Swim Beach Swim Swim Beach Beach Swim Swim Sat 10 Jan 2026 QLD Beach Series - Rd 3 U11 - Open @ Gold Coast

BBQ Set up 
Pack Up

Set up 
Pack Up

Sun 11 Jan U11 - U14 Teams Carnival U11-U14 @ Sunshine Coast

U11'S Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Fri 30 Jan to Sun 1 Feb 2026 U11 - U14 Branch Youth Champs U11 - U14 @ TBC

Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Sat 7 Feb 2026 U8 - U10 Branch Champs U8 - U10 @ TBC

Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Thurs 19 - Sun 22 Feb 2026 State Youth Championships U11 - U15 @ Sunshine Coast

BBQ Set up 
Pack Up

Set up 
Pack Up

Sat 21 - Sun 29 Mar 2026 Australian Championships  U13, U14, U15 @ Gold Coast

U12'S Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim U14'S ONLY CARNIVAL

Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Fri 12 Dec - Sun 14 Dec 2025 Branch Surf Rescue Championships U14 - Opens @ Dickie Beach

Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Fri 6 Feb - Sun 8 Feb 2026 State Surf Rescue Champs U14 - Opens @ Gold Coast

Set up 
Pack Up

BBQ Set up 
Pack Up

U13'S Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach OTHER DATES TO REMEMBER

Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Sun 28 Sept 2025 First day of Nippers (U8 - U14) Mooloolaba 

Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Beach Swim Board Sun 12 Oct 2025 First day of Nippers (U6-U7) Mooloolaba 

Set up 
Pack Up

BBQ Set up 
Pack Up

BBQ + CC Mon 29 - Fri 3 Oct 25 U14s SRC Camp Tallebudgera, Gold Coast

U14'S BBQ BBQ Set up 
Pack Up

Sun 19 Oct 25 - TBC Broncos on the Beach Mooloolaba 

ADF Talk Broncos 
Youth

Fire Station 
Visit

Sun 11- Wed 14 Jan 26 Camp Commando U14's + @ QCCC Mapleton

Sun 23 Nov 2025 Intra Club Carnival U8 - U14 @Mooloolaba

Sun 18 Jan 2026 Intra Club Carnival U8 - U14 @Mooloolaba

Age Group

28 Dec - 4 
Jan

NO NIPPERS NO NIPPERS NO NIPPERS
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